508713411 08/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI438762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover sheet from previous submission stated applicant's address was Naperville, California, but should have been Naperville, Illinois. The assignment documentation was correct (but is being reattached). Applicant received a notice that the assignment was not recordable because the original cover sheet was not attached. Applicant is attaching the original cover sheet, and a marked up version of the with the state of "California United States" struck through and "Illinois United States" underlined. previously recorded on Reel 66534 Frame 135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective assignment
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508520637
1	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sniper's Edge Hockey, Inc.	02/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Brian Houlihan	
Street Address:	4115 Emporia Court	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920980
Application Number:	18506306
Patent Number:	10722773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242810162

Email: adiament@nolanheimann.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Diament

Address Line 1:16000 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BH-06Con

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dr. Adam Diament

SIGNATURE:	Dr. Adam Diament
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2024
Total Attachments: 5	
source=coversheetoriginalandmarkedup#page1.tiff	
source=coversheetoriginalandmarkedup#page2.tiff	
source=coversheetoriginalandmarkedup#page3.tiff	

source=coversheetoriginalandmarkedup#page4.tiff

source=SnipersHoulihanExecutedAssignment#page1.tiff

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 45505

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sniper's edge Hockey, Inc.	02/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian Houlihan	
Street Address:	4115 Emporia Court	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	60564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920980
Patent Number:	10722773
Application Number:	18506306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: 4242810162

Email: adiament@nolanheimann.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma Correspondent Name: Adam Diament

Address Line 1: 16000 Ventura Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BH-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DR. Adam Diament

Signature:	DR. Adam Diament
Date:	02/22/2024
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= SnipersHoulihanExecutedAssignment.pdf	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 45505

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sniper's edge Hockey, Inc.	02/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brian Houlihan		
Street Address:	4115 Emporia Court		
City:	Naperville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES - ELLINO IS UNITED STATES		
Postal Code:	60564		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920980
Patent Number:	10722773
Application Number:	18506306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: 4242810162

Email: adiament@nolanheimann.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam Diament
Address Line 1: 16000 Ventura Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DR. Adam Diament

Signature:	DR. Adam Diament			
Date:	02/22/2024			
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= SnipersHoulihanExecutedAssignment.pdf				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Name of Assignor:

Sniper's Edge Hockey, Inc.

Address of Assignor:

1450 Northland Drive, Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Name of Assignee:

Brian Houlihan

Address of Assignee:

4115 Emporia Court, Naperville IL 60564

Title of Patent/Application:

Sports Training System

Patent/Application Nos.

10,722,773 (Patent Issued July 28, 2020)

16/920,980 (Application Filed July 6, 2020 (Abandoned)) 18/506,306 (Application Filed November 10, 2023)

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the undersigned Assignor:

- 1. I hereby sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, including the right to sue and collect, without limitation for all past, present and future damages, to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent and patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. I agree to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. Without cost to the undersigned, I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to assign the patent(s) and patent application(s). I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. I agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any and all international treaties regarding patents and industrial property.
- 4. I irrevocably appoint the Assignee, act as my agent and attorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessary to obtain and/or maintain patents to any inventions assigned under this assignment if I refuse to perform those acts, or am unavailable, within the meaning of any applicable laws.
- 5. I hereby authorize and request that all resulting patents be issued to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
- 6. I covenant to having full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. I represent and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment stands on its own.
- 7. The Assignee shall have the right to assign this Assignment and the rights hereunder, and each later assignee shall have the rights of the Assignee hereunder.
- 8. Assignee expressly waives any and all claims whether known or unknown against Assignor and all persons directly or indirectly affiliated with Assignor relating to actions taken or not taken by the Assignor relating to the subject matter of the Agreement.
- 9. The Agreement between Sniper's Edge Hockey, Inc. and Brian Houlihan, having the Effective Date of August 17, 2021 is hereby terminated in view of Article 4 of the Agreement, titled "Term and Termination."

Assignor Name (Printed)	: David Shuler	Date: 2/12/24
Assignor Signature:	DADIL	City/State/Country: Minnea polis, MN USA
Title of Signator:	President	
Assignee Name (Printed)	: <u>Brian Houlihan</u>	Date: 2/12/24
Assignee Signature	Brian Goulihan	City/State/Country: Naperville, IL 60564

-1-0 /04

PATENT REEL: 068338 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 04/29/2024